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Brian Musselwhite 101 N. Monroe Street, Suite 700
Assistant Vice-President — Florida Tallahassee, FL 32301

Law and Government Affairs 850-425-6313

Southern Region 850-425-6361 (fax)

December 14, 2004

BY ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Beth Salak, Director

Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, FL  32399-0866

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing with the Commission are revisionsto the AT& T Local Exchange Services Price List to be effectiy
December 15, 2004. Therevised pages are as follows:

AT&T Local Exchange Services Price List

Rate Schedule Second Revised Page 6
Rate Schedule Original Page 6.1

Rate Schedule Second Revised Page 8
Rate Schedule Second Revised Page 10
Rate Schedule First Revised Page 14
Rate Schedule First Revised Page 19.1
Rate Schedule First Revised Page 19.2
Rate Schedule First Revised Page 19.3
Rate Schedule First Revised Page 19.4
Rate Schedule First Revised Page 19.6

Thisfiling modifies rates for AT& T All In One Service. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please do
not hesitate to give me acall.

Best regards,
Brian Musselwhite
Brian Musselwhite

Attachment



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: December 14, 2004 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004 SECOND REVISED PAGE 6

BY: Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator CANCELS FIRST REVISED PAGE 6

7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.3 Non-Recurring Charges (Cont’d)
F. 25 Pair Termination Block Charge

Per Block

$65.00

G. PIC Change Charge

Per PIC Change

$5.00
H. Expedite Charge
Per Order
Per DS-0 $100.00
Per DS-1 $600.00
Per ISDN PRI $600.00
1. Installation Charges**
Per Main Business Line $25.00
Per Additional Business Line $25.00
Per DOD Trunk $25.00
Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk $25.00
Per One Way In Local Trunk $25.00
Per DID Trunk $25.00
Secondary Exchange Service, per DS-0 $25.00

** The installation Charge is waived for new and existing ALES Customers
who buy new or add lines and/or trunks on AT&T Business Network and
OneNet services. Customers must maintain service for a minimum of 12
consecutive billing months from the installation date or they will be
billed a termination charge equal to the waived installation charge(s).-



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

ISSUED: December 14, 2004
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004
BY: Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator

RATE SCHEDULE

ORIGINAL PAGE 6.1

7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.3 Non-Recurring Charges (Cont’d)
1. Installation Charges** (Cont’d)

AT&T All In One Service

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Per DOD Trunk

Per Two Way Combo-Attendant Trunk
Per One Way In Local Trunk

Per DID Trunk

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00

$35.00

** The standard installation charge will be waived for new AT&T All In One

Customers.
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: December 14, 2004 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004 SECOND REVISED PAGE 8

BY: Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator CANCELS FIRST REVISED PAGE 8

7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.4 Features (Cont’d)

B. Monthly Recurring Charges shown below apply to all other AT&T Local
Exchange Services Customers.

1. BellSouth

Non
Recurring Per Month Per Use
Features Charge Charge Charge

Call Forward Busy $3.25
Call Forward Don’t Answer $3.25
Call Forward Variable $6.60 |
Call Return $1.25 1
Call Trace $4.50 1
Call Transfer $7.00
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting $7.70 |
Caller 1D $11.00
Caller 1D with Name $12.10 |
Distinctive Ring Service $9.00
Local Number Portability*

Per Line $0.35
Preferential Hunt $10.85 |
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $4.00
Remote Call Forwarding $19.00

Main Line $16.00

Additional Line $16.00
Repeat Dial $1.25 1
Selective Call Rejection $5.50
Speed Dialing 8 $3.00
Speed Dialing 30 $5.50
Three Way Calling $6.05 |

* LNP Service charge will be assessed on all lines beginning on

December 3, 2001 and concluding on November 30, 2006.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: December 14, 2004
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004

RATE SCHEDULE
SECOND REVISED PAGE 10

BY: Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator CANCELS FIRST REVISED PAGE 10
7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.4 Features (Cont’d)
B. (Cont’d)
Verizon

Features
Call Forward Busy
Call Forward Don”t Answer
Call Forward Variable
Call Return
Call Trace
Call Transfer
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting
Caller 1D
Caller 1D with Name
Distinctive Ring Service
Preferential Hunt
Remote Access to Call Forwarding

Remote Call Forwarding
Main Line
Additional Line

Repeat Dial

Selective Call Rejection
Speed Dialing 8

Speed Dialing 30

Three Way Calling

Non
Recurring
Charge

Per Month
Charge

Per Use
Charge

$19.00

$3.25
$3.25

$6.60

$7.00
$7.70
$11.00
$12.10

$9.00
$10.00

$4.00

$16.00
$16.00

$5.50
$3.00
$5.50

$6.05

$1.25

$4.50

$1.25



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: December 14, 2004 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004 FIRST REVISED PAGE 14
BY: Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 14
7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.5 Reserved for Future Use
7.6 Directory Listings Charges

The following rates are applicable to all AT&T Local Exchange
Services Customers except AT&T All In One Customers.

Non-Recurring

Installation/Change Charge Monthly
Per Change Charge
Main Listing No Charge No Charge
Additional Listing $1.50
Non-Published Listing $8.00 $1.50
Non-Listed Listing $8.00 $1.50
The following rates are applicable to AT&T All In One
Customers.
Non-Recurring
Installation/Change Charge Monthly
Per Change Charge
Main Listing No Charge No Charge
Additional Listing $1.50
Non-Published Listing $8.00 $2.50 1

Non-Listed Listing $8.00 $2.50 1
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AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

ISSUED: December 14, 2004
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004

Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator

RATE SCHEDULE
FIRST REVISED PAGE 19.1
CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 19.1

AT&T Local Exchange Services
11 AT&T All In One Service
AT&T All In One Plan K Flat Rate

1. BellSouth

Line Charges

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Installation Charges

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

2. Verizon

Line Charges

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Installation Charges

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Per Month

$27.20

$27.20

Non-Recurring

$35.00 |

$35.00 |

Per Month

$27.20

$27.20

Non-Recurring

$35.00 |

$35.00 |

Standard Installation and Service Order charges will be waived for
new AT&T All In One Local Exchange Services Customers.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: December 14, 2004 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004 FIRST REVISED PAGE 19.2
BY: Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 19.2
7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.11 AT&T AIl In One Service (Cont’d)

AT&T AlIl In One Advantage Plan

1. BellSouth

Line Charges Per Month
Per Main Business Line $57.95 1
Per Additional Business Line $57.95 1
Installation Charges* Non-Recurring
Per Main Business Line $35.00 1
Per Additional Business Line $35.00 1
2. Verizon
Line Charges Per Month
Per Main Business Line $57.95 1
Per Additional Business Line $57.95 |
Installation Charges* Non-Recurring
Per Main Business Line $35.00 1
Per Additional Business Line $35.00 1

* The installation charge associated with AT&T All In One Advantage
Plan and AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan is waived for new
subscribers. The local service order charge, as specified in
Section 7.3 is also waived for new subscribers to AT&T ALl In One
Advantage Plan and All In One Advantage Term Plan.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST

ISSUED: December 14, 2004
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004

Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator

RATE SCHEDULE
FIRST REVISED PAGE 19.3

CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 19.3

AT&T Local Exchange Services
11 AT&T AIl In One Service (Cont’d)
AT&T AIl In One Advantage Term Plan

1. BellSouth

Line Charges

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Installation Charges*

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

2. Verizon

Line Charges

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Installation Charges*

Per Main Business Line

Per Additional Business Line

Per Month

$47.95

$47.95

Non-Recurring

$35.00 |

$35.00 |

Per Month

$47.95

$47.95

Non-Recurring

$35.00 |

$35.00 |

* The installation charge associated with AT&T All In One Advantage
Plan and AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan is waived for new
subscribers. The local service order charge, as specified in
Section 7.3 is also waived for new subscribers to AT&T ALl In One
Advantage Plan and All In One Advantage Term Plan.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: December 14, 2004 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004 FIRST REVISED PAGE 19.4
BY: Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 19.4
7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.11 AT&T AIl In One Service (Cont’d)

AT&T All In One Advantage and All In One Advantage Term Plans

BellSouth
Features Non
Recurrin Per Per Use
g Month
Charge Charge Charge

Call Forward Busy** $0.00
Call Forward Don’t Answer $3.25
Call Forward Variable** $0.00
Call Return $1.25 1
Call Trace $4.50 1
Call Transfer $7.00
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting** $0.00
Caller 1D $11.00
Caller 1D with Name $12.10 1
Distinctive Ring Service $9.00
Local Number Portability*

Per Line $0.35
Preferential Hunt $10.85 1
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $4.00
Remote Call Forwarding $19.00

Main Line $16.00

Additional Line $16.00
Repeat Dial $1.25 1
Selective Call Rejection $5.50
Speed Dialing 8** $0.00
Speed Dialing 30 $5.50
Three Way Calling** $0.00

* LNP Service charge will be assessed on all lines beginning on August 4,
2003 and concluding on November 30, 2006.

** These optional features are included in the monthly line charge for
AT&T AIl In One Advantage and AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan
Customers.



AT&T COMMUNICATIONS OF THE SOUTHERN STATES, LLC

FLORIDA
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES PRICE LIST
ISSUED: December 14, 2004 RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE: December 15, 2004 FIRST REVISED PAGE 19.6
BY: Leslie Buford-Price List Administrator CANCELS ORIGINAL PAGE 19.6
7. AT&T Local Exchange Services
7.11 AT&T AIl In One Service (Cont’d)

AT&T AIl In One Advantage and All In One Advantage Term Plans

2. Verizon

Non
Recurrin Per Per Use
Month
Features Charge Charge Charge

Call Forward Busy* $0.00
Call Forward Don’t Answer $3.25
Call Forward Variable* $0.00
Call Return $1.25 1
Call Trace $4.50 1
Call Transfer $7.00
Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting* $0.00
Caller 1D $11.00
Caller 1D with Name $12.10 1
Distinctive Ring Service $9.00
Preferential Hunt $10.00 1
Remote Access to Call Forwarding $4.00
Remote Call Forwarding $19.00

Main Line $16.00

Additional Line $16.00
Repeat Dial $1.25 1
Selective Call Rejection $5.50
Speed Dialing 8* $0.00
Speed Dialing 30 $5.50
Three Way Calling* $0.00

* These optional features are included in the monthly line charge for AT&T
All In One Advantage and AT&T All In One Advantage Term Plan Customers.



